Coherent Silicon Carbide power MOSFET offers improved efficiency, higher switching frequency
and industry-leading 200°C rating
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
1 – Drain
2 – Source
3 – Kelvin sense contact
4 - Gate
●
●
●
2
MOSFET Static Characteristics @ TJ = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
3
MOSFET Dynamic Characteristics
Diode Characteristics 3)
σ σ
4
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 2 4 6 8 10
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
[A
]
Drain-source Voltage, VDS [V]
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 2 4 6 8 10
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
[A
]
Drain-source Voltage, VDS [V]
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
0 50 100 150 200
Th
re
sh
o
ld
 V
o
lt
ag
e,
 V
TH
[V
]
Junction Temperature, TJ [°C]
16
20
24
28
32
36
40
44
48
0 50 100 150 200
O
n
-r
es
is
ta
n
ce
, R
D
S(
O
N
)
[m
Ω
]
Junction Temperature, TJ [°C]
V
GS
=15V
V
GS
=18V V
GS
=20V
V
GS
=5V
V
GS
=10V
V
GS
=12V
V
GS
=0V
V
GS
=10V
V
GS
=15V
V
GS
=20V
V
GS
=5V
V
GS
=12V V
GS
=18V
V
GS
=0V
V
GS
=15V
V
GS
=18V
V
GS
=20V
5
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
0 20 40 60 80 100
O
n-
re
si
st
an
ce
, R
D
S(
O
N
)
[m
Ω
]
Drain Current, ID [A]
VGS=20V
VGS=18V
VGS=15V
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
0 20 40 60 80 100
O
n-
re
si
st
an
ce
, R
D
S(
O
N
)
[m
Ω
]
Drain Current, ID [A]
TJ=200oC
TJ=25oC
TJ=50oC
TJ=75oC
TJ=100oC
TJ=125oC
TJ=150oC
TJ=175oC
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
[A
]
Drain-source Voltage, VDS [V]
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
[A
]
Drain-source Voltage, VDS [V]
V
GS
=20V
V
GS
=10V
V
GS
=15V
V
GS
=0V V
GS
=5V
V
GS
=-5V
V
GS
=0V
V
GS
=15V
V
GS
=20V
V
GS
=5V
V
GS
=10V
V
GS
=-5V
6
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.1 1 10 100 1000
C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
s,
 [n
F]
Drain-source Voltage, VDS [V]
0
1
2
3
0 20 40 60 80 100
Sw
it
ch
in
g
En
er
gy
, [
m
J]
Drain Current, ID [A]
EOFF
ETOT_SW
EON
Conditions:
VGS = -5/+20V
RG,ext = 5.1Ω
VDS = 600V
L = 1.6mH
TJ = 25oC
0
250
500
750
1 000
1 250
1 500
1 750
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
-50 0 50 100 150
D
ra
in
-s
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lt
ag
e,
 V
D
S
[V
]
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
en
t,
 I D
[A
]
Time, (µs)
ID
VDS
EAS=3.6 J -5
0
5
10
15
20
0 40 80 120 160 200
G
at
e-
so
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
, V
G
S
[V
]
Gate Charge, QG [nC]
High
Current
High
Voltage
C
ISS
C
OSS
C
RSS
V
GS
=18V
7
0
25
50
75
100
125
150
175
200
225
250
0 5 10 15
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
en
t,
 I D
[A
]
Gate-source Voltage, VGS [V]
TJ=200oC
TJ=100oC
TJ=25oC
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
0 50 100 150 200
M
ax
im
u
m
 T
o
ta
l P
o
w
er
, P
to
t
[W
]
Case Temperature, TC [°C]
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
1.E-6 1.E-5 1.E-4 1.E-3 1.E-2 1.E-1
Tr
an
si
en
t
Th
e
rm
al
 Im
p
ed
an
ce
, Z
th
,J
C
[°
C
/W
]
Pulse Width, tp [s]
0.5
0.3
0.1
0.05
0.01
single pulse
duty cycle D:
0.02
0.1
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100 1000
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I D
[A
]
Drain-source Voltage, VDS [V]
DC
10ms
1ms
0.1ms
10µs
0.2µs
8
10%
90%
ton
10%
VDS
VGS
VDS on
VGS off
90%
10%
90%
toff
VDS off
VGS on
tr tf td(on) td(off)
9
10
Handling
Revision History TM3B0020120A
Disclaimer
Warning